
N O T I C E

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sujit Narayan Prasad will sit in Division

Bench No. II along with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan on 24.03.2026 in Court No. 03

and take up the matters of Regular Division Bench No. II.

Please take notice that  Hon'ble Mr. Justice  Rajesh Kumar will not  hold court  on

24.03.2026. Cases listed before His Lordship shall remain stand over. Fresh and Urgent

matters, if any, of the roster of His Lordship may be  mentioned  before Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Anil Kumar Choudhary in Court No. 9.

Please take notice that cases listed before  Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan in

Single Bench on 24.03.2026 shall remain stand over. Fresh and Urgent matters, if any, of

the roster of  His Lordship may be  mentioned  before Hon'ble  Mr. Justice Anil  Kumar

Choudhary in Court No. 9.

Please take notice that  Hon'ble  Mr. Justice  Sanjay Prasad will  not  hold court  on

24.03.2026.

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar Rai will not hold court on

24.03.2026.

       

                                 By Order,  
                                                    

                      Sd/-

Dated the 23rd March, 2026                              (Bal Krishan Tiwari)

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                          Registrar (Judicial)
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NO T I C E

Court No. 1 (Division Bench) :-  (i) Please take notice that W.P(C)/765/2026 has been wrongly listed under the

heading for “Admission” instead of  “Orders” in Daily Cause List dt. 24.03.2026.  (ii)  Please take notice that

W.P(C)/378/2026 has been wrongly listed under the heading for “Orders” instead of  “Admission” in Daily Cause

List dt. 24.03.2026.

Court No. 3 (Division Bench):-  (i) Please take notice that the cases shall be taken up in following order (except
ordinal preference already printed ), firstly from Supplementary Cause List, if  any, followed by Daily Cause
List:-

(I) Fresh Filing (Admission), if any

(II) Orders with defect, if any

(III) Orders

(IV) Admission

(V) Hearing

(VI) Rest other matters in seriatim

(ii) Please take notice that the “Targeted Cases” shall be taken up in Post-Lunch Session of the Division Bench

since 3.00 PM onwards. 

Court No. 6 (10:30 AM) :- (i) Please take notice that Regular Bail Matters listed in Cause List shall be taken up

first. 

Court No. 9 :-  (i) Please take notice that Cr.M.P./3471/2023 and Cr.A(SJ)/109/2026 have been wrongly listed in

Daily Cause List dt. 24.03.2026.  (ii)  Please take notice that C.M.P./7778/2025 (Filing No.) has been wrongly

listed under the heading for “Orders” instead of  “Orders(with defect)” in Daily Cause List dt. 24.03.2026.

Court No. 11 :-  Please take notice that Regular Bail cases listed in Cause List shall be taken up at 10:30 AM.

Court No. 13 (10:30 AM) :-  Please take notice that W.P(C)/3484/2008 has been wrongly listed in Daily Cause

List dt. 24.03.2026.

Court No. 14 (10:30 AM) :- (i)  Please take notice that “Cont.(Cvl)” matters / tied up matters, if any, listed in

Cause List, shall be taken up from 3:30 PM. (ii) Please take notice that B.A./293/2026 has been wrongly listed

under the heading for “Fresh Filing (Admission)” instead of  “Admission” in Daily Cause List dt. 24.03.2026.

(iii)  Please  take  notice  that  B.A./5481/2026  (Filing  No.)  has  been  wrongly  listed  in  Daily  Cause  List  dt.

24.03.2026. 

Court No. 14 (2:15 PM) :-Please take notice that C.M.P./387/2023 listed in Daily Cause List dt. 24.03.2026 shall

be taken up as first case.

           By Order,            

                                                                                                             Sd/-
Dated the 23rd  March, 2026               (Bal Krishan Tiwari)     
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                             Registrar (Judicial) 
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND,RANCHI
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026

COURT NO. 1
DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-25028)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

High on Board
1 W.P(C)/7730/2025 

Fixed v/s
M/S RAJESH POWER SERVICES LTD.
THRO ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE SRI PRAKASH
BEHERA
VS
JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM
LTD. AND ORS.

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
KANISHKA DEO
SANKALP GOSWAMI

RAJIV RANJAN
KUMAR RAHUL
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
PANDEY NEERAJ RAI
ARPIT KHANDELWAL

IA NO. 3331/2026 (For Withdrawal)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
2 W.P(C)/1896/2026 

Fixed vide slip.
M/S SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. THR. ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY-CU-
-MANAGER (ACCOUNTS)
VS
JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN -
CUM- MANAGING DIRECTOR AND
ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
ARYA VARDHAN SINGH
YASHDEEP KANHAI
LAVANYA GADODIA
DIVYA CHOUDHARY

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

3 W.P(T)/1942/2026 
fixed v/s

MS TATA STEEL LTD, THR ITS CHIEF
LEGAL COUNSEL INDIRECT TAXATION,
LEGAL (I AND L) MR. VIKASH MITTAL
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF FINANCE,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
ARYA VARDHAN SINGH
YASHDEEP KANHAI
SOURAV K. JHA
LAVANYA GADODIA

PRASHANT PALLAV
AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 W.P(C)/1950/2026 
fixed v/s

M/S. SRI GOPIKRISHNA
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. THRO
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY MR.
SHAMSHAD ALI
VS
JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-
CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

ARYA VARDHAN SINGH
SALONA MITTAL
YASHDEEP KANHAI
SOURAV K. JHA
LAVANYA GADODIA
DIVYA CHOUDHARY

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission

 1/3  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 24TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

5 W.P(C)/7714/2025 
Fixed v/s

BVEPL-BHARTIA (JV), REPRESENTED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE MR. DEEPANJAN
BHADRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, ROAD CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT AND ANR.

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
KUMAR VIMAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN
KUMARI SUMAN SHARMA
SWEETY TOPNO

IA NO. 16981/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Mediation for the Nation Drive 2.0
6 LPA/620/2024 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH

ITS SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPT. AND ORS.
VS
GANESH THAKAUR

SURAJ PRAKASH
PRAVIN KR PANDEY

IA NO. 12305/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt7 LPA/238/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPT. AND ORS.
VS
ANIL KUMAR VISHWAKARMA

FAISAL ALLAM
DEVESH KRISHNA

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR

IA NO. 12303/2024 (For LIMITATION), 12304/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

8 C.R./23/2025 
Assigned matter

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
M/S OM SHANTI STEEL AND CASTING
PVT. LTD THR ITS AUTHORIZED
PERSON-SUNIL RUNGTA

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SANYA KUMARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Under Section 115 of C.P.C.
ACT - OTHER: 115,CCP,

9 LPA/202/2025 BINODI BEDIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
GAUTAM KUMAR PANDEY

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
ANKIT APURVA
MANOJ KUMAR
SHADAB BIN HAQUE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

10 LPA/221/2025 ABOOBACKER SIDDIQUI
VS
RAMBALI DAS AND ORS.

RAUNAK SAHAY
MANISH MISHRA

AMIT KR TIWARI
NIDHI RANI
DEEPMALA

IA NO. 267/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

11 LPA/232/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
DR. TUNUL HERMROM

ASHOK KR YADAV DEEPAK KR PRASAD

IA NO. 969/2025 (For LIMITATION), 970/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 4106/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

12 LPA/236/2025 SHADHAN BAURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ARUN KUMAR
PRANABESH KR PAUL

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 24TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

13 LPA/468/2025 MAHENDRA CHOUHAN AND ORS.
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN - CUM -
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

ATANU BANERJEE
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
NARESH PD THAKUR
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA
RISHAV KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

14 LPA/471/2025 BIPIN BIHARI TIWARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
AND ORS.

ABHAY KR MISHRA
ADYA MISHRA
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

******************************************************************

 3/3  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 3

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24937)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

TARGETED CASES
Admission

1 Cont.(Cvl)/816/2025 KAILASH CHANDRA MUKHERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
PRASHANT KR SINGH
ANOOP KR MEHTA

IA NO. 13005/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
Targeted Case:  - Senior Citizen pension matters
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
Admission

2 W.P(S)/516/2025 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED
THROUGH THE CHAIRMAN AND
C.E.O., RAILWAY BOARD AND ORS.

BHANU KUMAR
BHARTI V KAUSHAL
SHARAD KAUSHAL

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ABHIJEET KR SINGH

SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

3 Cont.(Cvl)/647/2025 M/S GREEN POWER SYSTEM
REPRESENTED BY ITS AUTHORISED
PERSON ASHOK KUMAR VERMA,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY, AND ORS.

SURAJ PRAKASH
AFSAR RAZA
ZAID IMAM

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

4 W.P.(Cr.)/740/2025 
Preventive Detention

BHIKHAN GANJHU ALIAS BHIKANJEE
ALIAS DEEPAK KUMAR ALIAS NETA
JEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAHIL
SIDDHANT SINGH
ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
AVILASH KUMAR
SAURABH NARAYAN

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND CONTROL OF CRIMES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 12(I),(2),JCC,ACT

5 Cont.(Cvl)/927/2025 DANDIDIH PACCS THROUGH ITS
MANAGER SRI MANOJ KUMAR AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJIT KUMAR KISHORE KR SINGH
NIPUN BAKSHI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

6 Cont.(Cvl)/978/2025 RAM NATH RAM
VS
SHRI ABOOBACKER SIDDIQUE P.,
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
AND COOPERATIVE AND ANR.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RAJ

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

7 Cr.A(DB)/1330/2025 
Assigned matters DB-II

JUGESHWAR MAHTO ALIAS
YOGESHWAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JAHRKHAND

MALAY CHAKRAPANI
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRIYANKA
ADARSH KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
MANISH KUMAR SINGH
AMAN DEEP

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 353,332,333,307,120,B,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,16,17,20,U,A,P,A,ACT
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 3-FOR TUESDAY THE 24TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

8 W.P(S)/5364/2025 THE STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
VS
DHANANJAY KUMAR AND ORS.

AMITABH PRASAD
BIBHASH SINHA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
KASHISH TIWARY
PRIYANKA KUMARI
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

BHARTI V KAUSHAL
BHANU KUMAR
BHARAT KUMAR
Dolly

SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

9 Cont.(Cvl)/14/2026 M/S GREEN POWER SYSTEM
REPRESENTED BY ITS AUTHORISED
PERSON ASHOK KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SURAJ PRAKASH RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

10 FA/80/2026 ROSHAN GUPTA
VS
SMT. ANJALI KUMARI

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

AAYUSH OJHA
MAHIKA RANI
OMIYA ANUSHA

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Gumla  Case No.-Original Suit/3/2023

11 W.P.(Cr.)/137/2026 
HABEAS CORPUS

ASHA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - HABEAS CORPUS
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************

 2/2  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24976)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

TARGETED CASES
Judgement

1 Cr.A(DB)/787/2003 KEDAR RAM AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ TANDON
S.N.PRASAD

A.P.P.
SANJAY KR PANDEY 2
MANOJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT FOR LIFE.
ACT - Other: 302 | Other: 34 IPC

2 Cr.A(DB)/1286/2004 AMIR MIAN AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.S.DAYAL
S.SHRIVASTAVA

MUKESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

wt3 Cr.A(DB)/507/2006 SHAMIM MIAN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
A.S.DAYAL

V.S.SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34

SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
Judgement

4 Cr.A(DB)/36/2019 MUKESH KUMAR OJHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
RAM NARESH SINGH
KUMAR NISHANT
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

RAM PRAKASH SINGH
BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 14949/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302

5 Cr.A(DB)/79/2019 OM PAKASH PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA TRIPATHI GOURI S. PRASAD
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT - Other: 302,IPC

Orders
6 Cr.A(DB)/1489/2025 

fiexed vide slip
SUNIL KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
MAHESH TEWARI
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

IA NO. 4064/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,/120-B,IPC

******************************************************************

 1/1  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 4

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24726)

AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

TO BE MENTIONED
1 B.A./12123/2025 RAVI MUNDA AL ALAIS VICKY

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SWAPNIL SUMAN
PRABHAT KR SHARMA
RAVI PRAKASH

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 15(c),18,22,25,29,NDPS,ACT

Admission
2 C.M.P./120/2024 

Tied-up. For Modification.
listed vide Bench Slip

SUNIL KUMAR ALIAS SUNIL KUMAR
MODI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANSHUMAN KUMAR MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Modification Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

3 W.P.(Cr.)/578/2025 
fix vide slip

SUDHIR SURIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE HOME SECRETARY ,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

OM PRAKASH
MAKSUDA KHATUN
RITESH KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - PROPER INVESTIGATION MATTER
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 226

******************************************************************

 1/1 
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 4

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24760)

AFTER THE ABOVE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

Orders
1 W.P(S)/2525/2014 

Assigned matters
SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

ANJANI KUMAR
P.D.SINGH
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
RANJAN KUMAR
GOVIND RAY KARAN
NAGMANI TIWARI
SHRUTI SHRESTHA

RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
OM PRAKASH TIWARI

IA NO. 1906/2015 (For EARLY HEARING), 2599/2015 (For Misc.), 6858/2018 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Departmental Proceeding
ACT - Other: 226

2 W.P.(Cr.)/227/2025 SUSHMA TIGGA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

LAXMAN KUMAR
DHIRAJ PRASAD

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
3 W.P.(Cr.)/120/2026 SUMIT KUMAR

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANMOHIT BHALLA
SIDDHARTH JAIN
VINEET SINHA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 W.P.(Cr.)/122/2026 NIARJAN TOPNO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT OF
HOME AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
AND ORS.

S K VISHWAKARMA
ABHAY KUMAR

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

5 W.P.(Cr.)/145/2026 PREM SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANKET KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
6 W.P.(Cr.)/59/2024 SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR RAJIV RANJAN
MANOJ KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

IA NO. 2821/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - OTHER: 226,227

7 W.P.(Cr.)/95/2024 BIPUL KUMAR PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NILESH KUMAR
SHRESTHA PRIYA JHA
SONAL SODHANI
TANU KUMARI

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - Other: 226

8 Cont.(Cvl)/978/2024 
VIDE BENCH SLIP

AJIT KISKU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAVI BHUSHAN SINHA
ASHISH KUMAR

SREENU GARAPATI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

9 W.P.(Cr.)/1014/2024 MD. AARIF ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AVISHEK CHANDRA
KANCHAN BALA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

 1/2 
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 4-FOR TUESDAY THE 24TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

10 W.P.(Cr.)/444/2025 NAWAL KISHORE PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, STATE OF
JHARKHAND, RANCHI AND ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - OTHER: 226

11 W.P.(Cr.)/717/2025 AJAY SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 W.P.(Cr.)/99/2026 SOMNATH GOPE ALIAS SONU GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
SHAILESH KR SINGH

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - Other: 226

******************************************************************

 2/2  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 6

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24769)
AT 10:30 AM

SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
1 W.P(C)/1014/2024 

V/S
JAI PRABHUJI IRON AND STEEL PVT
LTD THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR AND
AUTHORIZED MR RAJ KUMAR
CHOUDHARY
VS
DOMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
KUSHAL KUMAR
ABHISHEK ABHI
AKRITI SHREE
VIKALP GUPTA
SAMEER RANJAN

PRASHANT KR SINGH
SRIJIT CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - ELECTRICITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 6

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24728)

AFTER THE ABOVE
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

Orders(with defect)
1 W.P(S)/1962/2026 ROLLER SKATING ASSOCIATION OF

JHARKHAND THROUGH SECRETARY
NAMELY SUMIT SHARMA
VS
UNION OF INDIA THRO SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
DEPARTMENT OF SPORT AND ORS.

PRINCE KUMAR PRASHANT PALLAV
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 24

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24762)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

Hearing
1 Cr.A(SJ)/109/2026 

Fixed vide order
DILNAWAZ ANSARI @ CHHOTU
ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. HATIM
ASHUTOSH RANJAN
FAISAL KHAN

SAKET KUMAR
PEEYUSH KRISHNA
CHOUDHARY
AMRIT ANUNAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 354,354(B),IPC

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24734)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 B.A./2265/2026 

Auto-Listed
MD. SHAKIL ALLIAS MD SHAKIL
AHMAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Md Ayub Ansari SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 121,122,126(2),127(2),118(I),118(2),109(I),329(3),352,,351(3),BNS

Admission
2 B.A./9791/2025 

Auto-Listed
DILBAR SHAHI ALIAS DILWAR SHAHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66B,66C,66D,84(C),IT,ACT,

wt3 B.A./9916/2025 
Auto-Listed

BHOLENATH PANDIT ALIAS BHOLA
NATH PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JAHRKHAND

LALIT YADAV
SATYANSHU SHUBHAM

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
SPL.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66(B),66(C),66(D),84(C),IT,ACT,

wt4 B.A./9920/2025 
Auto-Listed

ROHIT PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JAHRKHAND

LALIT YADAV
SATYANSHU SHUBHAM

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
SPL.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2)318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),,BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D) 84 (C),,IT,ACT

wt5 B.A./9921/2025 
Auto-Listed

LAXMAN MANDAL ALAIS LAXMAN
KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LALIT YADAV
SATYANSHU SHUBHAM

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2)318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),,BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D) 84 (C),,IT,ACT

Final Disposal
6 FA/322/2023 ANIL KUMAR UPADHYAY

VS
ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

PAWAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

KUMAR HARSH
SURYA PRAKASH
SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD
KUMAR HARSH
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

IA NO. 1798/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 2035/2024 (For INJUNCTION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Original Suit/96/2016

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24781)
AT 2:15 PM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

Hearing
1 Cr.A(SJ)/614/2005 LAL BIHARI RAM AND ORS

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHIR KUMAR
SURAJ KUMAR
V.N.JHA

VIKASH KUMAR
PRASAD(A.P.P
JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/34 IPC

2 Cr.A(SJ)/670/2005 ABINASH ROY AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR
MANOJ KR JHA
PEEYUSH KRISHNA
CHOUDHARY

P.K.SAHAY (A.P.P.)
AMARJEET PRASAD
AZEEMUDDIN
MANOJ KUMAR SAH
PUJA KUMARI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 325/34 IPC

******************************************************************

 1/1  

Page 16 of 35.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 13

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24854)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

Mediation for the Nation Drive 2.0
1 SA/248/2008 DASHRATH ORAON AND ORS

VS
SUKHA ORAON AND ANR

SUGATO LAHIRI
ROHIT ROY
NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
P.A.S.PATI
MANOJ KR CHOUBEY

SHASHA DHARDEY
PURNENDU SHARAN
G.P.I
ASHISH KR. THAKUR
AYUSH ADITYA
KRISHNA SHANKAR
SARFARAZ AKHTAR
PRIYANKA DAYAL
PRAN PRANAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 SA/33/2011 MAHABIR SWARNKAR AND ORS
VS
BASUDEO NAIYAK AND ORS

LALIT KUMAR LAL
ASHIM KR SAHANI
KUNDAN KUMAR AMBASTHA

SHIV PRASAD
VIKASH KISHORE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Title Suit
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Giridih  Case No.-T. APPEAL/26/2005

3 SA/125/2015 GANDHARI DAS AND ANR
VS
RAMESH DAS AND ORS

RUPESH SINGH
AMRENDRA PRADHAN
KUMAR SOURAV CHATTERJEE
ABHAY KR TIWARI

LALIT YADAV

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Deoghar  Case No.-T. APPEAL/25/2011

4 SA/232/2016 JUGAL VISHWAKARMA AND ORS
VS
KRISHNA LAL VISHWAKARMA AND
ORS

AWNISH SHANKAR SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA
ANJANI KUMAR
ASHISH JHA
GOPESHWAR SINGH
MAYANK MOHIT SINHA
BAIDH NATH MISHRA
MAHESH KR VERMA
ASHISH JHA
SHASHI SHEKHAR DWIVEDI

IA NO. 2792/2017 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-T. APPEAL/31/2014

5 SA/281/2016 ASRAR AHMED
VS
MD QASIM ANSARI

LAKHAN KR SAHAY
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHASHI SEKHAR SAHAY
SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY

AMAN DAYAL SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Civil Appeal/24/2010

6 SA/115/2017 BIKAL ROY AND ANR
VS
NARAYAN CHANDRA MANDAL AND
ORS

MADHULIKA DASGUPTA
RAJESH KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
VIKAS KUMAR
PRATIK SEN
NISHANT KUMAR ROY
KUMAR VAIBHAV
RUPALI SHARON DUNGDUNG

RAMCHANDER SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 87(2) cnt act
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-T. APPEAL/5/2010

 1/2  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 13-FOR TUESDAY THE 24TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

7 SA/142/2017 MADAN PODDAR
VS
MALTI DEVI AND ORS

AISHWARYA PRAKASH
KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA

ABHA VERMA
NIRAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Jamtara  Case No.-T. APPEAL/48/2015

8 SA/182/2017 KANTI LAL MADHESIA AND ANR
VS
KALYANI DEVI AND ORS

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
MADHULIKA DASGUPTA
VIKAS KUMAR
NISHANT KUMAR ROY
RUPALI SHARON DUNGDUNG

BHAWESH KUMAR
JITESH KUMAR
ARBIND KUMAR SINHA
PRAVEEN KUMAR VARMA
BABAN PRASAD

IA NO. 3596/2019 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100 cpc
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Civil Appeal/202/2009

wt9 SA/322/2015 JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS
VS
RANJEET KUMAR MADHESIA AND ORS

VINAY KUMAR TIWARY
JITESH KUMAR
RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY
ARBIND KR SINHA

BINOY KUMAR SINHA
SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA

IA NO. 2853/2018 (For Misc.), 4824/2016 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-T. APPEAL/188/2004

10 SA/196/2018 LAKHAN SINGH AND ANR.
VS
MOST SHELOCHANI AND ORS.

TIRTHA NANDAN JHA SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

IA NO. 2212/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Palamu  Case No.-T. APPEAL/36/2014

Admission
11 W.P(C)/1909/2008 M/S.TRIVENI ENTERPRISES

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
RAJIV RANJAN
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
ANISH LAL

A.G.
SANYA KUMARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
COURT NO. 20

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24901)
AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Orders
1 Cr.Rev./1291/2026 (Filing

No.)
RAJAY BANERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KALYAN BANERJEE ABHAY KR TIWARI
SANTOSH KUMAR JHA

IA NO. 2091/2026 (For Joint Compromise Petition), 2093/2026 (For Excemption from Surrender), 2266/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 24th March 2026
IN LAWAZIMA BOARD

REGISTRAR (BENCH ID-24739)
AT 11:30 AM

REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

LAWAZIMA
1 SA/181/2026 (Filing No.) PHULWA DEVI ALIAS FULLYA DEVI

AND ORS.
VS
MOST. PARVATIYAN DEVI AND ORS.

ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 Cr.Rev./208/2026 SUMIT KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR
SWAPNIL ANAND

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - OTHER: 138,NI,ACT,226

3 SA/495/2026 (Filing No.) BINDU MANJHI AND ORS.
VS
LAKHPATIYA KAUR AND ORS.

SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY

IA NO. 654/2026
SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 LPA/553/2026 (Filing No.) NARAD MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 LPA/570/2026 (Filing No.) AMRESH KUMAR NIRAJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHAY SHANKAR
ATANU BANERJEE

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 SA/596/2026 (Filing No.) SHYAM DEO PRASAD
VS
BHARTI ROY AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AMITABH PRASAD
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

7 SA/603/2026 (Filing No.) HADISA BIBI AND ANR.
VS
ARGUN BIBI AND ORS.

MD.YASIR ARAFAT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

8 LPA/606/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
SINGRAI TUTI AND ANR.

NIRUPAMA ARVIND KUMAR MEHTA

IA NO. 815/2026 (For LIMITATION), 816/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

9 SA/630/2026 (Filing No.) SAHDEO DAS AND ORS.
VS
MANOHAR VERMA AND ANR.

KANISHKA DEO
SIDDHARTH JAIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

10 SA/643/2026 (Filing No.) BABULAL CHAUDHARY AND ANR.
VS
MOHAN CHAUDHARY AND ORS.

AKHOURI PRAKHAR SINHA
AMAN KEDIA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 1/16  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 0-FOR TUESDAY THE 24TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

11 SA/646/2026 (Filing No.) MANNU ALIAS MUNNU SAHU
THROUGH HIS CONSTITUTED
ATTORNEY NAMELY CHHATU SAHU
VS
KAUSHALYA DEVI AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA
SACHIN VERMA

IA NO. 881/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 LPA/689/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY/ PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
AND ORS.
VS
SURENDRA CHAURASIA AND ANR.

NIRUPAMA

IA NO. 905/2026 (For LIMITATION), 906/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

13 LPA/691/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
SANGITA KUMARI

NIRUPAMA MANOJ TANDON AC
SHUBHAM KUMAR
KARAMJIT SINGH CHHABRA
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ

IA NO. 907/2026 (For LIMITATION), 910/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

14 SA/695/2026 (Filing No.) SADDAM HUSSAIN ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
FUL MOHAMMAD ANSARI AND ORS.

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
ANURAG KRISHAN TIWARY
DIVYA PRAKASH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

15 LPA/697/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
NISHA KUMARI

NIRUPAMA

IA NO. 915/2026 (For LIMITATION), 917/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

16 LPA/824/2026 (Filing No.) PAPPU MAHTO
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR, AND ORS.

RAMCHANDER SAHU AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI
SWATI SHALINI
HARSH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 LPA/827/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHARIMAN, JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION RANCHI
AND ORS.
VS
NEELAM DEVI AND ORS.

RAKESH RANJAN
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
PRINCE KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 1103/2026 (For LIMITATION), 1105/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 1106/2026 (For EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 01.09.2025 READ WITH ORDER DATED 04-09-2025 PASSED IN WPS NO. 4769 OF 2024)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

18 LPA/829/2026 (Filing No.) THE J S S C THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND ORS.
VS
DEO KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS.

JAY PRAKASH
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 1100/2026 (For LIMITATION), 1101/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 1104/2026 (For Exemption from filing the certified copy of the impugned order
dated 01.09.2025 read with order dated 04.09.2025 passed in W.P.(S) No.-5171 of 2024.)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 LPA/863/2026 (Filing No.) SAVITRI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
RAKESH KUMAR III

SACHIN KUMAR
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 2/16  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 0-FOR TUESDAY THE 24TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

20 LPA/890/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION, RANCHI
VS
PAWAN KUMAR MANDAL AND ORS.

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 1193/2026, 1194/2026, 1196/2026 (For EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 01.09.2025 READ WITH ORDER
DATED 04.09.2025 PASSED IN W.P.(S) NO. 3890 OF 2023.)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

21 LPA/891/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHAIRMAN JHARKHAND STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION, RANCHI
AND ORS.
VS
IMRAN ANSARI AND ORS.

PRINCE KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 1197/2026, 1198/2026, 1199/2026 (For EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 01.09.2025 READ WITH ORDER
DATED 04.09.2025 PASSED IN W.P.(S) NO. 4761 OF 2024.)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

22 LPA/900/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY HIGHER TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND ANR.
VS
AFSANA PERWEEN AND ORS.

RISHI BHARATI

IA NO. 1206/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 LPA/901/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
ANUGRAH KUMAR AND ORS.

NIRUPAMA

IA NO. 2744/2026 (For LIMITATION), 2745/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

24 LPA/945/2026 (Filing No.) SAMIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE THROUGH
HIS SON SAMRAT CHATTERJEE
VS
COAL INDIA LIMITED, THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN, AND ORS.

MUKESH KR SINHA ANOOP KR MEHTA
RAJESH LALA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

25 LPA/963/2026 (Filing No.) BIRSA MUNDA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

AKRITI SHREE
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
KSHITIZ PRIYANSHU
SAMEER SAHAY
KUSHAL KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

26 SA/996/2026 (Filing No.) TETAR BHUIYAN
VS
SURENDRA SINGH AND ORS.

SARVENDRA KUMAR
MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

27 LPA/1001/2026 (Filing No.) DILIP KUMAR PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

28 LPA/1040/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
MD ISMAIL ASHRAFI

SAHBAJ AKHTAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

29 SA/1042/2026 (Filing No.) DAULAT MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
RAMESHWAR MAHTO AND ORS.

S. K. MURTTY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 3/16  
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30 LPA/1051/2026 (Filing No.) THE CHANCELLOR OF BIRLA
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MESRA
AND ORS.
VS
DR. MAHESH CHANDRA

ARPAN MISHRA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY

SATISH KUMAR
PRAMOD KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

31 LPA/1055/2026 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
SUNIL KUMAR SINHA AND ORS.

ASHOK KR YADAV ANOOP KR MEHTA

IA NO. 1475/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

32 SA/1059/2026 (Filing No.) MOSOMAT KRISHNA
VS
ANUJ KUMAR BHAGAT AND ORS.

SAMAN AHMAD
VIDHIKA SABOO
AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SUDEEP RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

33 SA/1065/2026 (Filing No.) CHATUR CHAND MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
FOREST DEPARTMENT, STATE OF
JHARKHAND REPRESENTED BY
DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER,
SERAIKELLA-KHARSAWAN AND ANR.

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA
ATIF ANWAR

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

34 SA/1139/2026 (Filing No.) BHUNESHWAR MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
DWARIKA YADAV AND ORS.

MUNNA LAL YADAV
SARVENDRA KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

35 SA/1140/2026 (Filing No.) KHEMCHAND SAW AND ANR.
VS
JODHAN NAYAK AND ORS.

ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

IA NO. 1643/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

36 SA/1247/2026 (Filing No.) SUKDEO MANDAL AND ORS.
VS
RAJENDRA MANDAL AND ORS.

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATIK SINGH
RITU RAJ
VINITA PRAKASH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

37 SA/1275/2026 (Filing No.) JAISHREE SINGH AND ANR.
VS
SMT. RATNA DEVI AND ORS.

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO
ZAID IMAM
AMAN JOHN TIRKEY
RONIT ANTHONY KACHHAP
NITIN NITESH BHENGRA

SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

38 SA/1453/2026 (Filing No.) ANDRIAS PAHAN (AIND) AND ORS.
VS
NAVEEN AIND AND ORS.

ANOOP KR MEHTA
MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MALVIYA

IA NO. 2084/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

39 WP/1466/2026 (Filing No.) MADHU MANSURI HANSMUKH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, WELFARE, SPORT
ARTS AND CULTURE AND ORS.

TAPESHWAR NATH MISHRA
AMARESH KUMAR
ADWITA ARYA
NAMITA SAHAY

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 4/16  
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40 WP/1481/2026 (Filing No.) RAMJAS KAPRI AND ORS.
VS
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, LAND REFORMS AND
REGISTRATION, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KR ROY
PRABHASH CH. SINHA
ADITYA RAMAN
ABHIJEET SUMAN
SHILPI
VARUN PRABHAKAR

RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 2086/2026 (For Stay on execution of order passed in order dated 08.10.2025 passed by the court of Lt. Divisional Commissioner Santhal Pargana Duma
in R.M.R. No. 90/2016-2017.)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

41 WP/1484/2026 (Filing No.) RAJESH LINDA ALAS SANICHARWA
ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
KAUSHIKI MISHRA
KUMAR BAIBHAV

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

42 WP/1488/2026 (Filing No.) RAKESH KUMAR ROY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA
MANISH KUMAR
SACHIN VERMA

RAVI KERKETTA
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

43 WP/1490/2026 (Filing No.) SHAMBHU NATH SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKASH KUMAR GUPTA
AFAQUE RASHIDI
KUMAR NITISH
SUSHMITA KUMARI
AULIA BEGUM
Md. Azam

RAHUL SABOO
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

44 SA/1497/2026 (Filing No.) M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS DEPUTY GENERAL
MANAGER (LEGAL) SHRI KUMAR
SHARAT SINHA AND ANR.
VS
SADHWENDRA SINGH @ SADHO
SINGH AND ORS.

KANISHKA DEO
SAURAV KUMAR
PREETAM MANDAL
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SANKALP GOSWAMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

45 WP/1507/2026 (Filing No.) ARJUN PRASAD KUSHWAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT
OF HOME AND ORS.

ATUL RAI
PRAVEEN CHANDRA

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

46 WP/1512/2026 (Filing No.) M/S PRAGATI MESH FEEDS, THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR SHAMBHU KUMAR
AND ORS.
VS
AUTHORIZED OFFICER, BANK OF
INDIA

ASHISH PRIYADARSHI
ANISH KUMAR MISHRA

DR. GYANENDRA KUMAR
DR. GYANENDRA KUMAR
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
RAJIV N. PRASAD
SUSHANT KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

47 SA/1514/2026 (Filing No.) THANDABALA DASI ALIAS LOHARIN
VS
UMA LOHAR AND ORS.

ONKAR NATH TIWARY
KRANTI KIRTI KUIRI
SHAMAIEL RAZA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

48 SA/1520/2026 (Filing No.) TULO MANDAL
VS
GANESH MANDAL AND ORS.

ADITYA DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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49 WP/1524/2026 (Filing No.) RAJ KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
ADYA MISHRA
ABHAY KR MISHRA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

50 WP/1532/2026 (Filing No.) DHARM NARAYAN PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MEHUL RAJ
AYUSH RAJ
ATEFA PARVEZ
PRIYANSHU SHEKHAR
SHADAB EQBAL

SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

51 WP/1537/2026 (Filing No.) MAHARSHI PARAMHANS COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION, THRO ITS SECRETARY
MANOJ KUMAR AGARWALLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND, RANCHI AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
ARUSHI AGARWAL
KASHISH TIWARY
PRATYUSH RAJ
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

RAJIV RANJAN
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

52 WP/1540/2026 (Filing No.) REKHA MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
BOKARO AND ORS.

KAUSTAV ROY ASHOK KR YADAV
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

53 WP/1629/2026 (Filing No.) KAMAL NAYAL
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS AND ORS.

IN PERSON RAHUL SABOO
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

54 SA/1685/2026 (Filing No.) RAMBILASH SINGH AND ORS.
VS
PREM NATH SINGH

JITESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

55 SA/1801/2026 (Filing No.) SAFIQUE ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
SALIMAN BIBI AND ORS.

NITYANAND PRASAD
CHOUDHARY
RAKESH KUMAR SHAHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

56 SA/1806/2026 (Filing No.) SHAH ARAF EQUBAL
VS
SMT. ARCHANA SHEKHAR AND ANR.

ONKAR NATH TEWARY
KRANTI KIRTI KUIRI
SHAMAIEL RAZA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

57 SA/1815/2026 (Filing No.) SATYA NARAYAN RAI AND ANR.
VS
SUKHRAM MUNDA AND ORS.

SHASHIKANT OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

58 SA/1816/2026 (Filing No.) RAJENDRA YADAV AND ANR.
VS
KUMAR PARMARAM AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
PUJA AGARWAL
ASHWINI PRIYA
ANKIT VISHAL
PRATYUSH RAJ
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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59 SA/1922/2026 (Filing No.) LAYEEK AHMED KHAN @ FOULTAIN
KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RICHA LAL
TANISQA
PRATYAY BHASKAR
RAHUL KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

60 SA/1932/2026 (Filing No.) GANDAURI ORAIN
VS
MANI ORAON AND ORS.

ARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

61 SA/1933/2026 (Filing No.) RAJENDRA PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.
VS
JAI SHANKAR SINGH AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
JIMMY KUMAR
AKASH KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

62 SA/1936/2026 (Filing No.) DEOKI PRASAD
VS
SMT. SHANTI DEVI AND ORS.

DHIRENDRA KR DEO
SATISH KUMAR
NARESH PD THAKUR
RANJAN KUMAR
SUMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

63 SA/1939/2026 (Filing No.) KISHUN SAO AND ORS.
VS
PUNIA DEVI AND ORS.

MOHINI PRIYA
YASHVARDHAN
KIRTIVARDHAN
PRATAYKSHA BHASKAR
RITESH SINGH
ADITYA AMAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

64 Cr.Rev./2485/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAJENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
SIDDHANT SINGH
SAHIL
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
SACHIN MAHATO
AVILASH KUMAR
SAURABH NARAYAN

ANURADHA SAHAY

IA NO. 2355/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

65 Cr.Rev./2939/2026 (Filing
No.)

SUSHIL KUMAR KESRI ALIAS SUSHIL
KUMAR KESHRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

66 Cr.Rev./3210/2026 (Filing
No.)

BIRENDRA NATH SOREN ALIAS
BRINDER NATH SOREN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJNI SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ABHISHEK SINGH

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

67 Cr.Rev./3227/2026 (Filing
No.)

REYAZ ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
JUHI KUMARI
DIKSHA RANI

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

68 Cr.Rev./3292/2026 (Filing
No.)

XXX
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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69 Cr.Rev./3671/2026 (Filing
No.)

MAHESH PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

70 Cr.A(SJ)/3812/2026 (Filing
No.)

RATISH KUMAR SINHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJAN SAHAY
CHANDAN KUMAR

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

71 Cr.M.P./3913/2026 (Filing
No.)

MANOJ MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

UJJWAL JAIPURIAR
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

72 Cr.M.P./4140/2026 (Filing
No.)

DILIP PANDIT @ DILIP KUMAR AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

73 Cr.Rev./4189/2026 (Filing
No.)

MAHESH MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHASHANK KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
HARSH CHANDRA

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

74 Cr.M.P./4356/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAKESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAURAV ABHISHEKH
NUPUR SINGH
ALOK KUMAR VERMA
PRACHI DEO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

75 Cr.A(DB)/4376/2026 (Filing
No.)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
VS
PRASENJEET SARDAR AND ORS.

PANKAJ KUMAR

IA NO. 2957/2026
SUBJECT -
ACT -

76 Cr.Rev./4384/2026 (Filing
No.)

ABHISHEK ANAND
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT -
ACT -

77 Cr.Rev./4404/2026 (Filing
No.)

BIPIN KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANKIT BURMAN
ZAID AHMED

V.S.SAHAY

IA NO. 3980/2026 (For Leave to appeal)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

78 W.P.(Cr.)/4406/2026 (Filing
No.)

VISHAL VIBHAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

79 Cr.A(DB)/4411/2026 (Filing
No.)

MD KAMRUDDIN ALIAS SADNA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

80 W.P.(Cr.)/4426/2026 (Filing
No.)

MD. ISRAIL ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK KUMAR
SOURABH KUMAR DAS

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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81 W.P.(Cr.)/4453/2026 (Filing
No.)

ASHARAM MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITESHWARI KUMARI
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
RAJEEV KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

82 W.P.(Cr.)/4455/2026 (Filing
No.)

NANDLAL RAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GOVIND RAY KARAN
NAVNEET SAHAY
SANJEET KUMAR

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

83 Cr.A(SJ)/4458/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAKESH KUMAR RAVI @ GUDDU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BHANU KUMAR No.1
ARTI KUMARI
RAHUL PANDEY

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

84 W.P.(Cr.)/4476/2026 (Filing
No.)

SHANICHARI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE ( D. C. RAMGARH ) DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATION RAMGARH AND
ORS.

AJAY KR SINHA INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

85 Cr.A(DB)/4477/2026 (Filing
No.)

ABU TALIHA KHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMAS LHAN SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

86 Cr.Rev./4656/2026 (Filing
No.)

ASHISH KUMAR ALIAS ASHISH KUMAR
GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRASHANT KR RAHUL AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT -
ACT -

87 Cr.A(DB)/4657/2026 (Filing
No.)

BIPIN MUNDA ALIAS VIPIN MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KARAN SHAH DEO
SUSHANT KUMAR
SHIRSH MAZUMDAR

KUMARI RASHMI

IA NO. 4121/2026 (For Bail), 4122/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

88 Cr.Rev./4681/2026 (Filing
No.)

PINTU KUMAR MEHTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SANJAY KR PANDEY 2 SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

89 Cr.A(SJ)/4711/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAVINDRA KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR PASWAN
DILIP KR JAISWAL
DIKSHA KUMARI
DILIP KUMAR SRIVASTAWA
SUMEET ANAND

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

90 W.P.(Cr.)/4731/2026 (Filing
No.)

RADASI MUNDU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

S K VISHWAKARMA
ABHAY KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

91 Cr.Rev./4750/2026 (Filing
No.)

PRAHLLAD SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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92 Cr.Rev./4808/2026 (Filing
No.)

MANI SHANKAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DILIP KR KARMAKAR AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

93 Cr.A(DB)/4821/2026 (Filing
No.)

PIRU HANSDA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RASHMI KUMAR KUMARI RASHMI

IA NO. 3244/2026 (For LIMITATION), 3245/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

94 B.A./4834/2026 (Filing No.) XXX
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAWIN KUMAR
PRAMENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

95 Cr.Rev./4837/2026 (Filing
No.)

JANARDAN PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

96 W.P.(Cr.)/4872/2026 (Filing
No.)

FARHAT NADIR RIZVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
PRIYA SAW
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

97 Cr.A(DB)/4878/2026 (Filing
No.)

VISHAL KARMALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
SHANTANU SINGH
DEEPAK KUMAR
MD. IMRAN BEIG

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

IA NO. 3608/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

98 A.B.A./4905/2026 (Filing No.) PINKU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
SHREYA TIWARY
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

99 A.B.A./4918/2026 (Filing No.) JITENDRA MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
SHAILESH KR SINGH

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

100 B.A./4926/2026 (Filing No.) MD ARIF ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD
PUJA KUMARI

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

101 Cr.Rev./4933/2026 (Filing
No.)

SWAROOP KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ACB JHARKHAND

ASHISH VERMA PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

102 Cr.Rev./4935/2026 (Filing
No.)

MURARI KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJIV RANJAN ANUP PAWAN TOPNO
BAIBHAW GAHLAUT

IA NO. 3577/2026 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
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103 A.B.A./4941/2026 (Filing No.) RUPESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
NAND KISHORE RAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

104 B.A./4942/2026 (Filing No.) NIVESH KUMAR ALIAS NIVESH
PODDAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
NAND KISHORE RAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

105 B.A./4943/2026 (Filing No.) AJAY KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

106 A.B.A./4947/2026 (Filing No.) RAJA RAM PAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHREE NIVAS ROY SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

107 Cr.A(SJ)/4950/2026 (Filing
No.)

SUDHIR GAUND AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHIVANI BHARDWAJ
SHAMBHU KUMAR
KARAMJIT SINGH CHHABRA
MANOJ TANDON
SIDDHARTH RANJAN

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

108 W.P.(Cr.)/4959/2026 (Filing
No.)

SHANKAR JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR
SHUBHAM KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

109 Cr.Rev./4972/2026 (Filing
No.)

MANOJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PAWAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY
GANESH RAM
PRATIMA KUMARI

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

110 Cr.Rev./4989/2026 (Filing
No.)

ASHISH KUMAR BHAGAT
VS
SEEMA KACHHAP

ADITYA BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

111 Cr.Rev./5011/2026 (Filing
No.)

MANOHAR KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

112 A.B.A./5014/2026 (Filing No.) AMIT ACHARYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKRAM KUMAR
NARESH KUMAR
KUMAR SANU
AMIT KUMAR SUMAN
ABHISHEK S SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

113 A.B.A./5020/2026 (Filing No.) PUNEET KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

114 B.A./5038/2026 (Filing No.) PREM GANJHU @ RAWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILENDRA JIT V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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115 B.A./5043/2026 (Filing No.) GHANSHYAM YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH YADAV
LALIT YADAV

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

116 W.P.(Cr.)/5046/2026 (Filing
No.)

XXX
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRU THE
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
GOVT OF JHARKHAND, AND ORS.

RAJVEER SINGH
ANURAG RAJ

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

117 B.A./5060/2026 (Filing No.) RAJ KUMAR BHOGTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

118 W.P.(Cr.)/5064/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAMAKANT DUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR
ANJANI KUMAR
ADITYA KUMAR JHA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

119 Cr.A(DB)/5067/2026 (Filing
No.)

KONGRES MANDAL@ KONGRESH
MANDAL @ CONGRES MANDAL @
KANGRES MANDAL AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATYANSHU SHUBHAM
LALIT YADAV

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

120 B.A./5092/2026 (Filing No.) NITESH KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DEEPAK SAHU
PRATIUSH LALA

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

121 W.P.(Cr.)/5114/2026 (Filing
No.)

ANIL SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT
OF HOME JAIL AND DISASTER
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.

SATAKCHHI PRIYA VERMA
TANYA SINGH
AKRITI SHREE
SAMEER SAHAY
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
NEHA MEHTA
KUSHAL KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

122 B.A./5132/2026 (Filing No.) PRINCE SHARMA @ PRINCE KUMAR
SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
MADHAV PRASAD

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

123 W.P.(Cr.)/5133/2026 (Filing
No.)

BINOD ORAON @ BINOD TIGGA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHIV PRASAD
NIKHILESH KR CHATTERJEE

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

124 Cr.A(DB)/5178/2026 (Filing
No.)

KESHAW KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHNUPAD SINGH PANKAJ KUMAR
ATANU BANERJEE
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH
NARESH PD THAKUR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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125 Cr.Rev./5217/2026 (Filing
No.)

SANJIV KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRIYANSHU NILESH
RAGINI OJHA
ANSHUMAN
PURUSHOTTAM ANAND
MR RAHUL DEV
KUMAR GAURAV

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

126 Cr.Rev./5239/2026 (Filing
No.)

KRISHNA NAG
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KUMAR VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

127 Cr.Rev./5244/2026 (Filing
No.)

KULDIP GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL SRIVASTAVA
NAVNEET ANAND
MOHIT PRAKASH

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

128 W.P.(Cr.)/5283/2026 (Filing
No.)

SUBHASO DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS HOME SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

WAZID ALI
PREM PRAKASH KUMAR
SINGH
SHEYAKUR RAHMAN

MD SHAHABUDDIN
VIDHIKA SABOO
AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SUDEEP RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

129 Cr.A(DB)/5321/2026 (Filing
No.)

NAVAL KISHORE SINGH MUNDA @
NAV KISHORE SINGH MUNDA @ NABO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD VISHWANATH ROY

IA NO. 3491/2026 (For Suspension of Sentence), 3492/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

130 A.B.A./5360/2026 (Filing No.) PAPPU KUMAR BADHHI @ SHANKAR
RANA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRABHASH CH. SINHA MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

131 W.P.(Cr.)/5374/2026 (Filing
No.)

SUDHIR KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
A.C.B. AND ANR.

MAHESH TEWARI
SANJAY KUMAR SAW
SHWETANG KUMAR TIWARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

132 B.A./5384/2026 (Filing No.) PRINCE KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

133 Cr.Rev./5392/2026 (Filing
No.)

SANJU MISHRA ALIAS TUNTUN
MISHRA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDHARTHA ROY
SANDHYA SAHAY
SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ABHISHEK THAKUR

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

134 Cr.Rev./5446/2026 (Filing
No.)

ASHUTOSH KUMAR
VS
AISHWARYA PRABHA GUPTA AND
ANR.

KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH
AKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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135 Cr.A(DB)/5450/2026 (Filing
No.)

BABLU PUJHAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
ARPITA SINHA
SHAILESH KR SINGH

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

136 A.B.A./5462/2026 (Filing No.) NAGESHWAR RAM @ PRADIP
RAVIDAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VANI KUMARI
JAGRITI
PRINCE PANDEY
MANISHA SHAILY NAG

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

137 W.P.(Cr.)/5472/2026 (Filing
No.)

PUSKAR LAL PATWARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DEVESH AJMANI MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

138 Cr.A(SJ)/5482/2026 (Filing
No.)

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA
MAHAVIR PD SINHA

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

139 B.A./5488/2026 (Filing No.) NITISH RAI ALIAS NITISH KUMAR RAI
ALIAS BHUMIHAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHIM KR SAHANI
SANKET KUMAR

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

140 A.B.A./5510/2026 (Filing No.) KAVITA SHUKLA ALIAS DR. KAVITA
SHUKLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

141 Cr.Rev./5542/2026 (Filing
No.)

PANKAJ KUMAR SONI ALIAS DR
PANKAJ SONI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KUMAR AMIT
ASHOK KUMAR SINHA

SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

142 W.P.(Cr.)/5545/2026 (Filing
No.)

DINESHWAR PRASAD VERMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

TARUN KUMAR NO.1
MAC LINCON EMMANUEL
KUJUR

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

143 A.B.A./5547/2026 (Filing No.) UDEEP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMARTYA CHOUBEY
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
AMRITANSH VATS
OISHI DAS

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

144 B.A./5553/2026 (Filing No.) BARJU MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AVILASH KUMAR PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

145 B.A./5583/2026 (Filing No.) BINOD KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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146 B.A./5589/2026 (Filing No.) SAFIKUL SARDAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

S.HAMIDUL HAQE SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

147 Cr.Rev./5592/2026 (Filing
No.)

RAHIM SHEIKH @ ROHIM SHEKH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SABA ALI
AMIT RAJ

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT -
ACT -

148 Cr.Rev./5603/2026 (Filing
No.)

SHRIKANT DHIWAR @ SRIKANT
DHIBAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANDDIP BARNWAL FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT -
ACT -

149 B.A./5607/2026 (Filing No.) ARIF ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

150 A.B.A./5614/2026 (Filing No.) UMESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH KUMAR SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

151 B.A./5629/2026 (Filing No.) SONU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AYUSHI SINGH

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

152 B.A./5651/2026 (Filing No.) MD. TOUFIK ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

HAIDER ALI
MD SHAKIL ANSARI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

153 A.B.A./5680/2026 (Filing No.) ARJUN KUMAR MAHATO @ ARJUN
KUMAR MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAMCHANDER SAHU PRIYA SHRESTHA (A.C)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

154 A.B.A./5681/2026 (Filing No.) MD. MAHTAB ALAM AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
ARPITA SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

155 B.A./5706/2026 (Filing No.) ASHISH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHA KUMARI
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

156 B.A./5711/2026 (Filing No.) ABHISHEK KUMAR ALIAS TIGER ALIAS
GOLU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRUPAMA
SURBHI KUMARI
K.J.M.PATHAK
AASHUTOSH PRASAD DEO

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

157 B.A./5740/2026 (Filing No.) SURYA KANT SONI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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158 A.B.A./5748/2026 (Filing No.) SANTOSH KUMAR DUBEY @ SANTOSH
DUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVIN KR SINGH
SOUMYA RAI
MD. SAJID YUNUS
Md Ayub Ansari

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

159 B.A./5754/2026 (Filing No.) MAHENDER GANJHU @ PALTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TANU KUMARI SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

160 B.A./5789/2026 (Filing No.) VINOD GOSWAMI ALIAS VINOD
KUMAR GOSWAMI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJEEV THAKUR
SHIVAM KUMAR JHA
RAVI KUMAR PANDEY

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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